CH \$65.00 22598(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344711

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Phoenix Enterprises, LLC | | 06/16/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Xplore Technologies Corp. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 4000 Summit Drive, Ste. 900 | | |
| City: | Austin | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | |
| Postal Code: | 78728 | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2259808 | XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES | |
| Registration Number: | 2220909 | GENESYS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026638000

Email: dctm@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings

Address Line 1: 1200 Seventeenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 095032-0000027 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patrick J. Jennings |
| SIGNATURE: | /Pat Jennings/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/16/2015 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release - PE (Purchase Agreement) - 6.16.15#page1.tif source=Release - PE (Purchase Agreement) - 6.16.15#page2.tif source=Release - PE (Purchase Agreement) - 6.16.15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0304

900327886

source=Release - PE (Purchase Agreement) - 6.16.15#page4.tif source=Release - PE (Purchase Agreement) - 6.16.15#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is made as of June 16, 2015 by and among Phoenix Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, for the benefit of the Lenders to the Purchase Agreement (as defined below), including Phoenix Enterprises Family Fund and Philip S. Sassower 1996 Charitable Remainder Annuity Trust (the "Secured Party"), and Xplore Technologies Corp., a Delaware corporation having a business address at 14000 Summit Drive, Ste. 900, Austin, TX 78728 ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Grantor were parties to that certain Debenture Purchase Agreement dated November 5, 2002 (the "Purchase Agreement"), wherein Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in and to, among other things, the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement), including but not limited to the U.S. patents and trademarks identified in the Purchase Agreement and those identified on Schedule A attached hereto (such U.S. patents and trademarks (and the applications in connection therewith), together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Purchase Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on December 27, 2004;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Purchase Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property with the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to the Grantor a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property with the USPTO.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by the Grantor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby relinquish and release the entirety of the security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns forever to Grantor all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in or to the Intellectual Property and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to Grantor.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

PHOENIX ENTERPRISES LLC

Name: Philip S. Sassower

Title: Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0307

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

[Attached]

[Schedule A to Phoenix Enterprises Release]

Intellectual Property

Patent & Technology Summary

E

| Patent # | Туре | Description | Inventors | Grant Date | Life |
|---|------|---|--|------------|----------|
| 6,028,765 | US | Removable Hand Grips For A Portable Pen Based Computer | Swindler/Groh | Feb 22/00 | 20 years |
| 2,367,773 | CDN | Removable Hand Grips For A Portable Pen Based Computer | Sutton/Swindler/Groh/ Perley/Clitton | July 2/02 | 20 years |
| 6,101,087 | US | Portable Pen Based Computer and Audifiary Unit For Use With A Vehicular Docking Station | Sutton/Swindler/Groh/ Perley/Clilton | Aug 8/00 | 20 years |
| 6,426,872 B1 | us | Portable Pen Based Computer with Vehicular Docking Station | Sutton/Swindler/Groh/ Perley/Clifton | July 30/02 | 20 years |
| Published CA Application 2,239,846 | CDN | Portable Pen Based Computer With Removable Hand Grips With Vehicular Docking Station | Sutton/Swindler/Clifton/ Grott/Perley | | : |
| U.S. 2002/0078291 Published Application | us | Portable Pen Based Computer With Vehicular Docking Station | Sutton/Swindler/Clifton/ Groft/Perley | | |

United States Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Listed Owner | Class | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------------------------|--|---|-----------|------------|
| XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES & Design | Xplore Technologies Corporation of America | "Computer hardware, namely, modular, ruggedized, mobile pen/touch computer capable of wireless and connectivity expansion" in Class 9 | 2,259,808 | 07/06/1999 |
| GENESYS & Design | Xplore Technologies Corporation of America | "Computer hardware, namely, modular, ruggedized, mobile pen/touch computer capable of wireless and connectivity expansion" in Class 9 | 2,220,909 | 01/26/1999 |
| RAMLINE | Ramline Mobile Computers, Inc. | "Computers and computer hardware" in Class 9 | 2,361,809 | 06/27/2000 |
| FRISBEE | Ramline Mobile Computers, Inc. | "Computers and computer hardware" in Class 9 | 2,357,146 | 06/13/2000 |

Canadian Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Listed Owner | Class | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------------------------------------|--|---|-----------|--|
| XPLORE TECHNOLOGIES & Design | Xplore Technologies Corporation of America | "Computer hardware, namely, modular, ruggedized, mobile pen/touch computer capable of wireless and connectivity expansion" in Class 9 | TMA525452 | March 22, 2000 Application based on U.S. priority |
| GENESYS & Design | Xplore Technologies Corporation of America | "Computer hardware, namely, modular, ruggedized, mobile pen/touch computer capable of wireless and connectivity expansion" in Class 9 | TMA525417 | March 22, 2000 Application based on U.S. priority |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005553 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 06/16/2015